

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3024/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 02/07/2007 in CR No. 628/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P
AT JABALPUR)

PAWAN KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNITA JAIN

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sapan Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr.Naresh Kumar Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERA letter has been circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner
seeking leave to withdraw the special leave petition. Accordingly, the
special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn.[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master